Tempo Video Requests/Released Annual Report
Calendar Year 2025
Prepared by: Incident Investigation Department
Approved by: Legal Department

Date
Request
Received

2/26/2025
4/2/2025
4/11/2025
4/14/2025
4/24/2025
5/9/2025
5/29/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/5/2025
6/26/2025
7/8/2025
71912025
7114/2025
7/18/2025
7122/2025
7129/2025
8/5/2025
8/22/2025
9/2/2025
9/4/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
10/1/2025
10/7/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/24/2025
11/19/2025
11/20/2025
11/24/2025
11/25/2025
12/4/2025
12/12/2025
12/16/2025
12/29/2025
12/30/2025
12/31/2025

REQUESTOR

D6 Internal
ACSO
HyperAlert
HyperAlert
D4 Internal
SLPD
OPD

Alameda County DA

D4 Internal
OPD
OPD
OPD
SLPD

Alison Kwan
OPD
ACSO
Alison Kwan
OPD
HyperAlert
ACSO
D4 Internal

Walnut Creek PD

Alison Kwan
OPD
OPD
OPD

HyperAlert
ACSO
HyperAlert
HyperAlert
D4 Internal
D4 Internal
Alison Kwan
HyperAlert
OPD
HyperAlert
D4-12-37-25

Alameda County DA

HyperAlert
ACSO
HyperAlert

PURPOSE OF ACCESSING CAMERA SYSTEM INFORMATION

Downtown SL NB 02-25-25 ¢1416
98th 04-01-25 ACSO Investigation
77th C2304 ADA Pax fall
2nd Ave NB Weapons Incident
77th C2319 D4-04-59-25
Downtown SL NB 05-06-25 SLPD robbery investigation
103rd Ave 05-24-25 OPD homicide investigation
28th Ave 05-02-25 Alameda County DA crime investigagtion
20th Ave 05-31-25 Collision
98th Ave 05-24-25 OPD crime Investigation
86th Ave 06-24-25 OPD robbery investigation
57th Ave 6-26-25 OPD crime investigation
Georgia Way 06-14-25 SLPD Homicide Investigation
14th Ave NB 07-06-25
90th Ave 07-17-25 OPD Arrest Made
Harrison SB 07-21-25 ¢2319 assault
2nd Ave NB 06-30-25
2nd Ave SB 07-25-25 OPD Robbery Investigation
2nd Ave SB 08-19-25 ¢ 2302 Pax fall
24th Ave 08-25-25 ACSO Investigation
Durant 09-03-25 ¢2305 Pax fall
Harrison St SB 09-18-25 WCPD Homicide Investigation
Downtown SL NB 09-01-25
Durant 10-01-25 OPD Investigation
5th Ave 09-08-25 OPD crime investigation
Madison St NB 09-30-25 OPD
39th Ave 10-04-25 1008hrs Witness to non-rev collision
48th Ave 10-04-25 ACSO crime investigation
54th Ave 10-23-25 Witness 2304 bus vs bike
20th Ave 10-23-25 Witness 2319 collision
28th Ave 10-23-25 coach 2323 Incident
Harrison St SB 11-13-25 Colliison 2303 w/Platform
14th Ave NB 11-13-25 PRA 25-280
2nd Ave NB Equipment vandalized
39th Ave 11-24-25 OPD Stabbing Investigation
82nd Ave 12-04-25 Coach 2317 Pax fall
Fruitvale 12-11-25 Collision 2319
98th Ave 12-07-25 Alameda DA
14th SB 12-28-25 Witness to collision
20th Ave 12-20-25 Suspect from coach 2319
103rd Ave 12-24-25 Vehicle collides with Platform
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Requires
Court Order?

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO

SR 26-101, Att. 1

Document
Reviewed

search warrant
search warrant
subpoena
search warrant
search warrant
search warrant

search warrant

search warrant

search warrant

search warrant

search warrant
search warrant
search warrant

search warrant

subpoena





