

**Tempo Video Requests/Released Annual Report  
Calendar Year 2025**

Prepared by: Incident Investigation Department

Approved by: Legal Department

<b>Date Request Received</b>	<b>REQUESTOR</b>	<b>PURPOSE OF ACCESSING CAMERA SYSTEM INFORMATION</b>	<b>Requires Court Order?</b>	<b>Document Reviewed</b>
2/26/2025	D6 Internal	Downtown SL NB 02-25-25 c1416	NO	
4/2/2025	ACSO	98th 04-01-25 ACSO Investigation	NO	
4/11/2025	HyperAlert	77th C2304 ADA Pax fall	NO	
4/14/2025	HyperAlert	2nd Ave NB Weapons Incident	NO	
4/24/2025	D4 Internal	77th C2319 D4-04-59-25	NO	
5/9/2025	SLPD	Downtown SL NB 05-06-25 SLPD robbery investigation	YES	search warrant
5/29/2025	OPD	103rd Ave 05-24-25 OPD homicide investigation	YES	search warrant
6/2/2025	Alameda County DA	28th Ave 05-02-25 Alameda County DA crime investigagtion	YES	subpoena
6/2/2025	D4 Internal	20th Ave 05-31-25 Collision	NO	
6/5/2025	OPD	98th Ave 05-24-25 OPD crime Investigation	YES	search warrant
6/26/2025	OPD	86th Ave 06-24-25 OPD robbery investigation	YES	search warrant
7/8/2025	OPD	57th Ave 6-26-25 OPD crime investigation	YES	search warrant
7/9/2025	SLPD	Georgia Way 06-14-25 SLPD Homicide Investigation	YES	search warrant
7/14/2025	Alison Kwan	14th Ave NB 07-06-25	NO	
7/18/2025	OPD	90th Ave 07-17-25 OPD Arrest Made	YES	search warrant
7/22/2025	ACSO	Harrison SB 07-21-25 c2319 assault	NO	
7/29/2025	Alison Kwan	2nd Ave NB 06-30-25	NO	
8/5/2025	OPD	2nd Ave SB 07-25-25 OPD Robbery Investigation	YES	search warrant
8/22/2025	HyperAlert	2nd Ave SB 08-19-25 c 2302 Pax fall	NO	
9/2/2025	ACSO	24th Ave 08-25-25 ACSO Investigation	NO	
9/4/2025	D4 Internal	Durant 09-03-25 c2305 Pax fall	NO	
9/29/2025	Walnut Creek PD	Harrison St SB 09-18-25 WCPD Homicide Investigation	YES	search warrant
9/29/2025	Alison Kwan	Downtown SL NB 09-01-25	NO	
10/1/2025	OPD	Durant 10-01-25 OPD Investigation	YES	search warrant
10/7/2025	OPD	5th Ave 09-08-25 OPD crime investigation	YES	search warrant
10/10/2025	OPD	Madison St NB 09-30-25 OPD	YES	search warrant
10/10/2025	HyperAlert	39th Ave 10-04-25 1008hrs Witness to non-rev collision	NO	
10/10/2025	ACSO	48th Ave 10-04-25 ACSO crime investigation	NO	
10/23/2025	HyperAlert	54th Ave 10-23-25 Witness 2304 bus vs bike	NO	
10/23/2025	HyperAlert	20th Ave 10-23-25 Witness 2319 collision	NO	
10/24/2025	D4 Internal	28th Ave 10-23-25 coach 2323 Incident	NO	
11/19/2025	D4 Internal	Harrison St SB 11-13-25 Colliison 2303 w/Platform	NO	
11/20/2025	Alison Kwan	14th Ave NB 11-13-25 PRA 25-280	NO	
11/24/2025	HyperAlert	2nd Ave NB Equipment vandalized	NO	
11/25/2025	OPD	39th Ave 11-24-25 OPD Stabbing Investigation	YES	search warrant
12/4/2025	HyperAlert	82nd Ave 12-04-25 Coach 2317 Pax fall	NO	
12/12/2025	D4-12-37-25	Fruitvale 12-11-25 Collision 2319	NO	
12/16/2025	Alameda County DA	98th Ave 12-07-25 Alameda DA	YES	subpoena
12/29/2025	HyperAlert	14th SB 12-28-25 Witness to collision	NO	
12/30/2025	ACSO	20th Ave 12-20-25 Suspect from coach 2319	NO	
12/31/2025	HyperAlert	103rd Ave 12-24-25 Vehicle collides with Platform	NO	